| o012/ | <

o012/

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION <US161B>DEPTPROJE>U. 1618>U. FTB

I
|
|
| PART REV FIRST VACHINE Y TERMINAL NAME: si1ze np22 CRIMPING DATA -1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED
: N;;\;?ES_T _ U855E4D4oo—1 =R AME RETATINING MACHINE GUARD AMPLIMITE CONTACT s LR | cRIvP rEloMT TRE S17E 2 | BENCH MODEL K | MECH PRE FEED %
| PLATE (REF)| (REFD -3 | BENCH MODEL 6 MECH PRE FEED —
| 580127 -2 | A 565435-5 A 024 +,002 28 O
| c80157 -3 | A 2E4E00- - 035 3 005 B REF | REF |REF| - | B 22534-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 | o
| REF |REF|REF| - | B 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | WO
| C NOT USED REF | REF | REF | - B 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68
| D NOT USED REF |REF|REF| - | B 240633-1 BUSHING 57
| A CRIMP g TYPE CANGE REF |REF |REF| - | A 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66
| BRKT (REF) S 23 . o8 REF |REF|REF| - | B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | D
| .y : REF |REF |REF| - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54
| AMP-O-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL . 048 0 .030-.040 REF | REF | REF | - B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
| FEED APPL INST  [SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF |REF|REF| - | B 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62
B 217 408-8040 4586371 | L1606 REF |REF |REF| - | B 454358-2 ROD, FEED B
o E25 TERM APPL SPEC 114-10001 WIRE STRIP LENGTH - REF|REF |REF| - | A 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60
| TH 129 REF |REF|REF| - | ¢ 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
T 128 REF |REF|REF| - | D 454485-1 HOUS ING 58
| <95 2l 21 2] -1c¢c 8-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3400)0B |127 57
R ET 2l 21 2] -1c¢c 7-354773-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3380)A | 125 1 1 1 - | B 590542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
| 1 1 1 1 - | A 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 REF |REF|REF| - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
: 5;@ REF | REF | REF | - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C”"(#.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF | REF | - B £3971483-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
- ehg 123 REF | REF |REF| - | B 53054711 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53
4= REF | REF |[REF| - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(g.125x.50)ADJ ROD | 122 REF |REF |[REF| - | A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52
| z2d 1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 1 ] ] - A 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
L REF | REF |REF | - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (3. 187x.50) LEVER | 120 LT 1| - | A 6307531 SPACER, TONKER 50
B REF | REF |REF | - | A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOKEL (#. 187x1. 25 HOUSING | 113 T | - | = | - [ B 590602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 45
- 282 118 - 1 - | - | B 690602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48
: §§§ 1 2 1 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - | - 1 - | B 590501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47
| E':g REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ PLATE 11b 1 1 1 - B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (5UBASSY) | 45
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 1 1 - | A £530131-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 2l 21 2] -1 a 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 1 - | c 4556731 RAM 44
| 113 1 1 1 - | A £530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
| 112 1 1 1 - | A 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| 4 | 4] 4| - | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 1 1 - | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S5/1Bx1.00)| 41
| REF|REF |REF| - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (45/16) SCREW ADJ| 110 1 1 1 - | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
| - 1 - -] A 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 100LUB AS5Y | 109 1 1 1 - | A 530170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| 1 1 1 - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. 5) HOL DDOWN 108 1 1 1 - | c 5307142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1 1 - | D 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
. 106 1 1 1 - | A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 1 1 1 - A 22353-8 SCR, SHLD (#. 187x. 25) DRAG LEVER | 105 1 ] ] - B BE30212-1 POST, RAM 35
| 1 1 - | -] A 9320371 PIN, CLEVIS 104 1 1 1 - | B 692776-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 1 1 1 - | A 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF|REF|REF| - | D 455575-1 PLATE, BASE 33
| 2l 21 2] -1 a 21017-2 SCR, DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE| 102 1 1 1 - | A 530432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
| REF | REF | REF — A E-23715-5 5CR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 31
| 1 1 1 - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF |REF|REF| - | B 4556831 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30
| 2l 21 2] -1 a 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1 1 1 - | c 8438631 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| 1 1 1 - | A 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 98 1 1 1 - | c 1-455888-4 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP g7 >l 2121 -] 4 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7
: REF |REF |REF| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x. 62YHOUSING | 96 1 1 1 - | B 240793-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 50356 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 1 1 - | B 2407392-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| 4 1 4| 4] - | A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 1 1 1 - | D 30765-9 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
| >l 2] 2 -1 A4 2-21002-1 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 1 1 1 - | A 5304381 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
| g2 - | - 1 - | B 530472-8 STRIPPER 22
: 1 1 1 - | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM g1 REF |REF |REF| - | A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
| 30 1 1 - -] A 679218-1 STRIPPER WIRE STOP ASSY | 20
| 1 1 - -] A 7-21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 19) STRIPPER| 89 1 1 - | - 1|8 458943-2 STRIPPER 19
| 88 18
| 2l 21 2] -1 a 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) HOLDDOWN | 87 17
: 1 1 1 - | A 2-22B03-0 SCR, HEX HD (8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | BB 1 1 1 - 531667-1 GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
' 2 2 2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | BS 15
| 1 1 1 - | A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER | 84 14
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD 6D | 83 13
| REF |REF |REF| - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.B2)FD ADJ BLK | 82 1 1 1 - | A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
| < 1 2 1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 8] 1 1 1 - | B 590461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
- F3 REF |REF |REF| - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38 PI1VOT BLK| 80 1 1 1 - | c 590459-1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
- SE Al - |rer] - | - | B 4557431 GUARD, WINDOW 79 % 1 1 1 - | c 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
| Sy /AN|REF| - | - | - | B £79532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 1 1 - | c 805887-9 ANVIL 8
| 2%& - 1 - | - ]c 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 7
: éfg POST FEED 1 578 5TROKE| PRE FEED 1 178 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 578 STROKE A ‘6 b
e EEEE T semes T [oPRine. AeSiT z T T T e 0110 leraces. siock caieer |4
Z = —_ —_ —_ —_ —_
| gig , ,
- 4s A GREASE LIGHTLY. 1 1 1 - | A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (6-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 VANIE 1 1 - | c 7-B83454-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
- 2E8 A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF |REF |REF| - | A 458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 1 1 1 - | c 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER P!
| 0pd APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF |REF |REF| - | A 690517-1 SPACER 71 AN 1 1 - 456400-9 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: %5% ROTATED 1807 ROTATED 180° A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. 3| 2| -1 |UM|a% PART NO DESCRIPTION "No. —3 2| -1 | UM PART NO DESCRIPTION e
| EEZ -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) -— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
- 2us < TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY_REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIsT GTY_REGD PER ASSY PARTS LisT
. Teg ITEMS 78 AND 73) ARE USED ON ITEM 4B. [D)éMig?IggjLéNP;TE?ES‘ MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| S . _ _ _
| g§§ A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. OFHERI S pEE R En., DR 6/2/541APP 9284
B e 3 PiC DEC 21 o aass R Tizasme | VIR e e
| = 4 PLC DEC £- : :
| g%; DﬁST R rexture. T “WESIDE FEED HDM APPLICATORIMINT AppL
ez |86 RADMAKER ) SENCH MACHIRE SIETCrr T aevi5Ton REcorD e | Bare | SrorteBeti% B |© = | D[R] 580127 1 T
AMP 3308 REV 3-92 )
: “ 29 Nov 1994 ‘ 07:34:50 AMPOBS572 - i 5 = <> 4 3 2 ‘ 1



